# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2973090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS SAMMUT	02/02/2011
TODD HODNETT	02/07/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horus Vision, LLC
Street Address:	598 San Mateo Avenue
City:	San Bruno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94605

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14305761	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: kjgarcia@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK J. HOGAN, CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAMMU-30901/US-4/CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK J. HOGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk J. Hogan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=30901US4CON\_AssignmentFromParent#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033489 FRAME: 0613** 502926491

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Dennis Sammut and Todd Hodnett, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CALCULATING AIMING POINT

**INFORMATION** 

Filing Date:

MAY 14, 2010

Serial No.:

12/780,712

WHEREAS, HORUS VISION, a California corporation having a place of business at 598 San Mateo Avenue, San Bruno, CA 94605, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereur date indicated below.	nto signed ASSIGNORS' names to	this Assignment on the
date indicated below.		
Donne Jamme Feb 2,2011	X Jan John	2-07-2011
Dennis Sammut Date	Todd Hodnett	Date
DENNIS SAMMUT	t	
STATE OF CA )		
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO SS.		
On this 2ND day of FEBRUARY	, in the year of $20/$	, before me, the
undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the		
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who	ose names are subscribed to the w	ithin instrument, and .
acknowledged that they executed the same	NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS	
SEAL	Kingh K	Mohana
BINESH K. MAHARAJ	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: _	
Commission # 1886825		

Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2014

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 033489 FRAME: 0614